LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Lower Beeding Parish Council are summoned to attend the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Parish Council to be held on Tuesday 13th June 2023 in the Holy Trinity Church, Plummers Plain.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and speak for a maximum of three minutes during the public adjournment at the discretion of the Chairman.

Peter Knox Clerk to the Parish Council 7th June 2023

AGENDA

087/23 Apologies for absence.

088/23 Appointment of Chairman.

089/23 Appointment of Vice-Chairman.

090/23 Appointment of Councillors.

091/23 Co-option of vacant position(s) to the Council.

092/23 Signing of the Declaration of Office for the municipal year 2022/23.

093/23 Declaration of Interests and notification of any change of interests.

094/23 Approval of Working Groups

- Transport Working Group.
- Planning Committee independent from LBPC.

095/23 Approval of annual accounts and The Annual Governance Statement – The Clerk.

• Approval of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return (AGAR) for 2022-23.

096/23 Chairman's annual report.

097/23 Public Session – The Parish Council agrees to adjourn proceedings for questions from members of the public.

Date of the next meetings:

098/23 Next Parish Council Meeting – Tuesday 27th June 2022 in the Holy Trinity Church, Plummers Plain at 7:30pm.

Lower Beeding Parish Council,

Email: clerk@lowerbeeding.com

Members of the public should be aware that being present at a meeting of the Council or one of it's Committees will be deemed as the person having given consent to being recorded (photograph, film or audio recording) at the meeting, by any person present.